Wisconsin law.
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No. 420, R] [Published June 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER 323 . 
. AN AC'l' to create,46.29 of the statutes, relating to Camp Hay­

ward. 

The 2Jcoplc' of the state of lV1: .. wo11sin, represented hI, sC1Ude and 
assembly, do' enact (ts. fallows: 

46.29 of the statutes is created to read: 
46.29 CAM~ HAYWARD. The state department of public wel­

fare may establish and operate ~n institution for indigent male 
persons to be known as Camp IIaywal'cl and to be located on the 

. Hay-ward Indian School property acquired, or to be acquired, 
from the fec1era.l g,Ovel'llment. 'rhe c1epaTiment shall prescribe 
rules and regulations fOT ·cI(1~n.i8sioll to. ~'11c1 for administration of 
such camp. 

Approved ,Tnne 18, 1945. 

No. 455, A.] [Published June 20, 1945, 

CHAPTER 324. 
AN AC'l' to amend 192.01 of the statutcs, relating to stations 

main.tained and tl'ain stops. 

The peop~e of the stale of TVisconsin) '}'ep1'e,~entecl ,in sen(de and 
asse~nbly, a,o enact as tol,lows: 

192.01 of the statutes is amended to read: 
192.01 Every corporation operating- a railroad shall maintain 

a station at every village, whether incorporated or not, having a 
p-ost office'land containing 200 inhabitant:::: Or ~ore, through' or 
within one-eighth of a mile of which HR line of road runs, and 
shall provide tl,1e necessary arrangements, l'eceive and discharge 
freight and passengers, and'shall stop at least one passenger tl'a.in 
each day.each way at such station, 'if trains ar~ run on such road, 
to that extent. Every such corporation neglecting or refusing 
fully to comply ,,1th this section, after demand therefor by any. 
resident of such village, shall forfeit not les,s tl,an $25 nOr morc 
than $50 for each and every day such neg-Iect or refusal shall 
continue, one-half to the nse' of the pers~n prosecuting therefor; 
b1Lt the lJu.bUc 8m'vice, commission '1nay by order 1'elieve any rail-
1'oad COl'lJo1'ation train compUance 1.uilh all Q1' a'IIY part of th7'S 

,section as to amy s1wh village, 
Appl'oved June 18, 1945. 


